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The Soul of Santa Do Good
Foundation
The Soul of Santa Do Good
Foundation
Union Station Kansas City,
Inc.
Union Station Kansas City,
Inc.
Union Station Kansas City,
Inc.
Urban Community
Connections
Urban Community
Connections
Wornall/Majors House
Museums

The Soul of Santa Pop-Up Ice Skating Rink

The Soul of Santa Christmas Karaoke

Holidays at the Station

History of the Streetcar Exhibition
74th Annual Greater Kansas City Science &
Engineering Fair

Project Cinderella's Closet & Man of the Hour

Adopt-A-Family@ Christmas

The Native Chef
TOTAL

21,400.00

3,900.00

39,000.00

25,400.00

12,700.00

2,100.00

4,000.00

2,000.00

$ 796,400.00

I hereby certify that there is a balance, otherwise unencumbered, to the credit of the
appropriation to which the foregoing expenditure is to be charged, and a cash balance, otherwise
unencumbered, in the treasury, to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made, each
sufficient to meet the obligation hereby incurred.
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Legislation Text

ORDINANCE NO. 240895

Approving contracts in the amount of $796,400.00 from previously appropriated funds in the
Neighborhood Tourist Development Fund with various nonprofit organizations selected as part
of the FY 2024-2025 midyear application cycle for the purpose of promoting neighborhoods and
tourism through cultural, social, ethnic, historic, educational, and recreational activities.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

Section 1. That the Director of Neighborhoods Services Department is authorized to

execute contracts in the total amount of $796,400.00 with the following agencies in the

respective amounts for Neighborhood Tourist Development Fund projects from the funds
previously appropriated in Account No. 25-2350-672100-B. These contracts are hereby
approved in substantial form, as that on file in the Neighborhood Services Department.

Applicant
18th and Vine Arts Festival
Foundation
1 Movement Hoops
Foundation
1 Movement Hoops
Foundation
1 Movement Hoops
Foundation
1 Movement Hoops
Foundation

ArtsTech
Black Archives ofMid-
America in Kansas City

Black Archives ofMid-
America in Kansas City

Boys Clubs of Greater
Kansas City

By Purpose Productions
Charlotte Street Foundation
Children's Center for the
Visually Impaired
City in Motion Dance

Kansas City

Event
18th and Vine Arts Festival Foundation Arts
Conference

Never Walk on the Hardwood

Middle of the Map Mayhem

The First Look

March Madness
ArtsTech's Crossroads Outpost Sci-Fi Event

Black Joy Youth Conference

Salvagingthe History of Black Churches

Putts Fore Kids 2024
The Kansas City Urban Homes Show and Bus
Tour
MdW Regional Art Summit

ccvl Trolley Run
A Modern Night At The Folly
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Award

8,700.00

18,800.00

7,900.00

7,800.00

7,700.00
10,000.00

8,000.00

12,500.00

12,500.00

23,100.00

18,400.00

6,000.00
4,600.00
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Theater
Ensemble Iberica INC
Ethnic Enrichment Cultural
Council

Flew the Coop Sessions
Gilda's Club Kansas City

Girl Scouts ofNE Kansas
and NW Missouri
Harris Park Midtown Sports
and Activities Center
HeartlandMen's Chorus
Kansas City

ICE Studios ofDance
Independence Boulevard
Christian Church/Ryogoku
Soccer Academy
Independence Boulevard
Christian Church/Ryogoku
Soccer Academy

Kansas City Actors Theatre
Kansas City Artists
Coalition

Kansas City Ballet
Association
Kansas City Ballet
Association

Kansas City Public Theatre

Kansas City Public Theatre

Kansas City Startup
Foundation dba Startland
KC Melting Pot Theatre
Productions Inc

KC Parade ofHearts
Organization
KC Urban Academy Inc

KC VITAs Chamber Choir

Metropolitan Community
College Foundation

Mountaintop Inc.

Kansas City

Ensemble Ibérica's 2024-2025 Season

Northland Ethnic Festival
Flew the Coop Sessions Series - Nov 2024-
April 2025

Collective: Our Stories of Cancer

Amazing Race

Harris Park Community Concert

HeartlandMen's Chorus concert season
The Dance Wiz: A Journey Down the Yellow
Brick Road

Copa de Calle

2025 Justice Film & Conversation Series
Kansas City Actors Theatre 2024-2025 Staged
Reading Series

KCAC's 42nd Annual Benefit Art Auction
The Nutcracker - Professional Ballet
Performance
Don Quixote - Professional Ballet
Performance
KC Public Theatre Presents: "The
Disappointments" by Aaron Scully

KC Public Theatre's Theatre Lab Series

Kansas City Startups to Watch

Jawbone/Fences
2025 Parade ofHearts Kick Off Event and
Press Conference
2024 12 Courts of Christmas
Eklektikos
Metropolitan Community College
Chancellor's Martin Luther King Jr.
Scholarship Luncheon
Celebrating Cultural Diversity: Legacy of
Black Women
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27,000.00

9,000.00

9,900.00
5,000.00

8,000.00

5,700.00

9,500.00

13,100.00

25,000.00

3,500.00

7,200.00

5,000.00

48,200.00

12,300.00

3,500.00
1,100.00

8,900.00

15,000.00

10,000.00
5,000.00
1,000.00

25,000.00

6,300.00
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National Congress of Black
Women, Inc.-Kansas City

Nets Developmental League

Nets Developmental League
Nets Developmental League
Nets Developmental League
Nets Developmental League
Nets Developmental League
Nets Developmental League
Nets Developmental League
Newhouse Inc.

Owen/Cox Dance Group
Pendleton Heights
Neighborhood Association
Pendleton Heights
Neighborhood Association
Pendleton Heights
Neighborhood Association
Poetry for Personal Power
Show Me KC Schools
Show Me You Care KC
Sparrow Community
Development Corporation
Spire Chamber Ensemble

Te Deum, Inc.

Theatre for Young America
The Black Repertory
Theatre ofKansas City
The Black Repertory
Theatre ofKansas City
The Junior League of
Kansas City, Missouri
The Kansas City Metro
Lutheran Ministry
The Kansas City Metro
Lutheran Ministry
The Kansas City Public

Library Foundation
The Soul of Santa Do Good
Foundation

Kansas City

The 1 lth Anniversary The Ebony Rose
Scholarship & Awards Gala
MO Nets Madness
4th Annual Midwest Basketball Showcase
Camp
MO Nets Madness 2

MO Nets Hoop Invitational
MO Nets Midwest Platform
MO Nets Bringing In the New Year
4th Annual Best In the Midwest Tournament
BAD Ball Explosion
Worthy: A Pop-Up Bar
"What Came with Spring" film documentary
screening

PH Water Catchment Workshop

PH Movie Nights

PH Portrait Sessions
5th Annual Art-A-Thon
School Saturday
Moulin Noir KC

Community Skating

Winter-Spring 15th Anniversary Season
Te Deum 2024-2025 Kansas City, MO
Concerts
Theatre For Young America - 2024-2025
Season at Union Station
Hittin our Stride in Season 9 - Show#3
Mahalia Jackson the Gospel Musical
Hittin our Stride in Season 9 - Hip Hop
Cinderella

C3KC 2025

Metro Lutheran Ministry Christmas Store

3B- Beer, Basketball, BBQ
The 8th Big Read "Sitting Pretty: The View
from my Ordinary Resilient Disabled Body"
The Soul of Santa Christmas in Color
Extravaganza Events
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4,800.00
3,900.00

3,000.00
3,800.00

9,300.00
6,900.00
9,000.00
4,300.00
12,100.00
4,300.00

3,000.00

1,600.00

4,000.00

2,500.00
3,700.00
8,000.00
10,400.00

35,600.00
29,200.00

2,200.00

12,300.00

5,000.00

6,000.00

3,900.00

5,000.00

4,500.00

13,300.00

64,100.00


