File #: 240895

The Soul of Santa Do Good Foundation The Soul of Santa Do Good	The Soul of Santa Pop-Up Ice Skating Rink	\$	21,400.00
Foundation	The Soul of Santa Christmas Karaoke	\$	3,900.00
Union Station Kansas City,			
Inc.	Holidays at the Station	\$	39,000.00
Union Station Kansas City,			
Inc.	History of the Streetcar Exhibition	\$	25,400.00
Union Station Kansas City,	74th Annual Greater Kansas City Science &	Ф	10 700 00
Inc.	Engineering Fair	\$	12,700.00
Urban Community	D : (C: 1 11 1 C1	Φ	2 100 00
Connections	Project Cinderella's Closet & Man of the Hour	\$	2,100.00
Urban Community	Adopt A Family @ Christmas	\$	4 000 00
Connections Wornall/Majors House	Adopt-A-Family @ Christmas	Ф	4,000.00
Museums	The Native Chef	\$	2,000.00
Museums			
	TOTAL	D	796,400.00

I hereby certify that there is a balance, otherwise unencumbered, to the credit of the appropriation to which the foregoing expenditure is to be charged, and a cash balance, otherwise unencumbered, in the treasury, to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made, each sufficient to meet the obligation hereby incurred.

Authenticated as Passed

Water and the state of the stat

Marilyn Sanders, City Clerk

OCT 1 0 2024

Mayor

Date Passed

Tammy L. Queen
Director of Finance

Approved as to form:

Andrew Bonkowski

Assistant City Attorney



Kansas City

414 E. 12th Street Kansas City, MO 64106

Legislation Text

File #: 240895

ORDINANCE NO. 240895

Approving contracts in the amount of \$796,400.00 from previously appropriated funds in the Neighborhood Tourist Development Fund with various nonprofit organizations selected as part of the FY 2024-2025 midyear application cycle for the purpose of promoting neighborhoods and tourism through cultural, social, ethnic, historic, educational, and recreational activities.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

Section 1. That the Director of Neighborhoods Services Department is authorized to execute contracts in the total amount of \$796,400.00 with the following agencies in the respective amounts for Neighborhood Tourist Development Fund projects from the funds previously appropriated in Account No. 25-2350-672100-B. These contracts are hereby approved in substantial form, as that on file in the Neighborhood Services Department.

Applicant	Event	Award
18th and Vine Arts Festival	18th and Vine Arts Festival Foundation Arts	
Foundation	Conference	\$ 8,700.00
1 Movement Hoops		
Foundation	Never Walk on the Hardwood	\$ 18,800.00
1 Movement Hoops		
Foundation	Middle of the Map Mayhem	\$ 7,900.00
1 Movement Hoops		
Foundation	The First Look	\$ 7,800.00
1 Movement Hoops		
Foundation	March Madness	\$ 7,700.00
ArtsTech	ArtsTech's Crossroads Outpost Sci-Fi Event	\$ 10,000.00
Black Archives of Mid-		
America in Kansas City	Black Joy Youth Conference	\$ 8,000.00
Black Archives of Mid-		
America in Kansas City	Salvaging the History of Black Churches	\$ 12,500.00
Boys Clubs of Greater		
Kansas City	Putts Fore Kids 2024	\$ 12,500.00
	The Kansas City Urban Homes Show and Bus	
By Purpose Productions	Tour	\$ 23,100.00
Charlotte Street Foundation	MdW Regional Art Summit	\$ 18,400.00
Children's Center for the		
Visually Impaired	CCVI Trolley Run	\$ 6,000.00
City in Motion Dance	A Modern Night At The Folly	\$ 4,600.00
		,

File #: 240895

Theater			
Ensemble Iberica INC	Ensemble Ibérica's 2024-2025 Season	\$	27,000.00
Ethnic Enrichment Cultural Council	Northland Ethnic Festival Flew the Coop Sessions Series - Nov 2024-	\$	9,000.00
Flew the Coop Sessions	April 2025	\$	9,900.00
Gilda's Club Kansas City	Collective: Our Stories of Cancer	\$	5,000.00
Girl Scouts of NE Kansas and NW Missouri	Amazing Race	\$	8,000.00
Harris Park Midtown Sports	Hamis Davis Community Community	ď	5 700 00
and Activities Center Heartland Men's Chorus	Harris Park Community Concert	\$	5,700.00
Kansas City	Heartland Men's Chorus concert season	\$	9,500.00
ICE Studios of Dance	The Dance Wiz: A Journey Down the Yellow Brick Road	\$	12 100 00
Independence Boulevard	Blick Road	Ф	13,100.00
Christian Church/Ryogoku			
Soccer Academy	Copa de Calle	\$	25,000.00
Independence Boulevard			
Christian Church/Ryogoku	2025 L-4' File & Gameratica Gair	ď	2 500 00
Soccer Academy	2025 Justice Film & Conversation Series Kansas City Actors Theatre 2024-2025 Staged	\$	3,500.00
Kansas City Actors Theatre	Reading Series	\$	7,200.00
Kansas City Artists	reading sories	Ψ	7,200.00
Coalition	KCAC's 42nd Annual Benefit Art Auction	\$	5,000.00
Kansas City Ballet	The Nutcracker - Professional Ballet		
Association	Performance	\$	48,200.00
Kansas City Ballet	Don Quixote - Professional Ballet		
Association	Performance	\$	12,300.00
Vancas Cita Parkli - Thanks	KC Public Theatre Presents: "The	Φ	2 500 00
Kansas City Public Theatre	Disappointments" by Aaron Scully	\$	3,500.00
Kansas City Public Theatre	KC Public Theatre's Theatre Lab Series	\$	1,100.00
Kansas City Startup Foundation dba Startland	Vangag City Startung to Watch	\$	9 000 00
KC Melting Pot Theatre	Kansas City Startups to Watch	Ф	8,900.00
Productions Inc	Jawbone/Fences	\$	15,000.00
KC Parade of Hearts	2025 Parade of Hearts Kick Off Event and	Ψ	12,000.00
Organization	Press Conference	\$	10,000.00
KC Urban Academy Inc	2024 12 Courts of Christmas	\$	5,000.00
KC VITAs Chamber Choir	Eklektikos	\$	1,000.00
	Metropolitan Community College		
Metropolitan Community	Chancellor's Martin Luther King Jr.		
College Foundation	Scholarship Luncheon	\$	25,000.00
	Celebrating Cultural Diversity: Legacy of		
Mountaintop Inc.	Black Women	\$	6,300.00

National Congress of Black	The 11th Anniversary The Ebony Rose		
Women, IncKansas City	Scholarship & Awards Gala	\$	4,800.00
Nets Developmental League	MO Nets Madness 4th Annual Midwest Basketball Showcase	\$	3,900.00
Nets Developmental League	Camp	\$	3,000.00
Nets Developmental League	MO Nets Madness 2	\$	3,800.00
Nets Developmental League	MO Nets Hoop Invitational	\$	9,300.00
Nets Developmental League	MO Nets Midwest Platform	\$	6,900.00
Nets Developmental League	MO Nets Bringing In the New Year	\$	9,000.00
Nets Developmental League	4th Annual Best In the Midwest Tournament	\$	4,300.00
Nets Developmental League	BAD Ball Explosion	\$	12,100.00
Newhouse Inc.	Worthy: A Pop-Up Bar	\$	4,300.00
	"What Came with Spring" film documentary	4	1,2 0 0 10 0
Owen/Cox Dance Group Pendleton Heights	screening	\$	3,000.00
Neighborhood Association	PH Water Catchment Workshop	\$	1,600.00
Pendleton Heights	111 water Cateminent Workshop	Ф	1,000.00
Neighborhood Association	PH Movie Nights	\$	4,000.00
Pendleton Heights	TIT MOVIE TUBIES	Ψ	4,000.00
Neighborhood Association	PH Portrait Sessions	\$	2,500.00
Poetry for Personal Power	5th Annual Art-A-Thon	\$	3,700.00
Show Me KC Schools	School Saturday	\$	8,000.00
Show Me You Care KC	Moulin Noir KC	\$	10,400.00
Sparrow Community		Ψ	10,100.00
Development Corporation	Community Skating	\$	35,600.00
Spire Chamber Ensemble	Winter-Spring 15th Anniversary Season	\$	29,200.00
Te Deum, Inc.	Te Deum 2024-2025 Kansas City, MO	¢	2 200 00
re Deum, me.	Concerts Theatre For Young America - 2024-2025	\$	2,200.00
Theatre for Young America	Season at Union Station	\$	12,300.00
The Black Repertory	Hittin our Stride in Season 9 - Show#3	Φ	12,300.00
Theatre of Kansas City	Mahalia Jackson the Gospel Musical	\$	5,000.00
The Black Repertory	Hittin our Stride in Season 9 - Hip Hop	Ψ	2,000.00
Theatre of Kansas City	Cinderella	\$	6,000.00
The Junior League of			
Kansas City, Missouri	C3KC 2025	\$	3,900.00
The Kansas City Metro			
Lutheran Ministry	Metro Lutheran Ministry Christmas Store	\$	5,000.00
The Kansas City Metro			
Lutheran Ministry	3B- Beer, Basketball, BBQ	\$	4,500.00
The Kansas City Public	The 8th Big Read "Sitting Pretty: The View		
Library Foundation	from my Ordinary Resilient Disabled Body"	\$	13,300.00
The Soul of Santa Do Good	The Soul of Santa Christmas in Color	ø	64 100 00
Foundation	Extravaganza Events	\$	64,100.00

Kansas City